1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
g 8- SRR

1
|
|
|
|
|
/
N

S — — — — S (T———

, & M

=
I
|
|
I
I
I
|
I
L



REF.NO. NOTE

e e e e e e e e e R Rm TR ET RN RN RN ST TN R RN N O NN NN N A R S R S S o

PART HNO.

DESCRIPTIONRN

1 S5-4120915-3P  SCREW 12/84-28 L=9 FAT23° 3/16-28 L=9 4
s 112-00508 5 IDE COVER YhALANT - 1
3 112-05607 GASKET LIl URAVANT - AC 9%y 1
4 $5-4121015-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 AT 29T 3/16-28 L=10 3
5 112-00151 FACE FLATE ASH. Av42 43 1
] 112-00201 GASKET iv{R AT 9%y 1
7 S5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 539" 1/78-44 L=4 1
8 110-00858 ARM DIL SHIELD ASH. AVTTARTORTY B3 1
g TA-QB50604-R0  RUBBER PLUG 2 Aty 2
10 TA-125G705-R0  RUBBER PLUG Rty 1
11 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN LFFVTLET- 1
12 S3-4120915-5P  SCREV 12/84-28 L=9 ATy 3/16-28 L=9 g
13 111-02605 CORD HOLDER e Lo M 5 V. 1
14 110-00510 SIDE PLATE R 1
15 110-0061%9 GASKET FETLE ATYRY 1
16 S5-4120915-5F  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 Ta*29™ 3/16-28 L=9 1
17 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER., LARGE I=F" RABTET A 1
18 TA-1470702-R0  RUBBER PLUG Rty 1
19 Th-2101002-R0  RUBBER PLUG Bty 1
20 110-30301 CABLE HOLDEE I-FT RARTHT 1
21 S3-4120615-5F  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT33" 3/16-28 L=5 1
22 TA-1470704-R0  RUBBER PLIG RARY 3
23 Ta-2000002-K0  RLUBBER FLUG ALY 1
24 112-13105 WALKING FOOT BACK STOPPER LNy RTYR ZRYRS - 1
25 TA-2101002-R0  RUBBRER FLUG Ry 1
26 #01 110-3020% RUBEER BUSHING HTA-FTITL H
27 #02 111-00104 MAGHET CORD RUBBER o Ll e 1
28 110-45051 THREAD TENSION ASH. ¥4 F4LFE0Y 03 1
29 110-45002 FIRST TEMSIOH POST 5 44F ARFIVVE"D (1)
30 110-45200 THREAD TEHSIOR GUIDE FTALF AMFIANVPLEA (1)
31 B3214-047-300 BOEBBIM VWINDER TERSICGN DISC Ar£3-2 83 v2)
32 110-45101 THREAD TEHSION SPRIMG 2T A4F APFIVIN" 7 (i)
13 110-45309 THREAD TEMSIOH NUT 2T {4F {FFI9019} (1)
34 110-00700 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FuET VAT - 1
35 53-4120615-5P  SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 TA* 2y 3/16-28 L=B 1
36 S8-4120615-SP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=8 FATEIT 3/16-28 L=6 1
37 S3-8150710-8FP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 kAF3™ 15/64-28 L=T 1
38 11¢-18504 AEM THEEAD GUIDE A F=LA{FPuE4 A 1
39 116-015 wCREY F-bL AFFud4 A BAFY” 1
40 112=-20258 THREAD TENSION ASM. {+$399 h3 1
41 110-18900 TENSION NUT {+$39919F (1)
42 BE3120-125-090  TENSIOM DISC STOPPER {FFI-98F B{FUFTA (1)
43 B3129-012-A00 TENSIOM SPRING {+$3-90%% A (1)
44 B3132-552-000 TEMSIONM DISC HOLDER fF#3=3 $HT9L (1)
45 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC {h$3-345 (2)
45 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST {+43-3 3"~ (1)
47 B3128=-012-000  TAKE-UP 3PRING £+ MIAT R (1)
48 112-20209 TENSION POST SOCEET ARFIODETOLT L (1)
43 aa-8090410-5F  SCREW 9/04-40 L= 3.5 FAF3" 9/84-40 L=3.5 (1)
50 R0-1331701-00  RUBBER RIKG ouuy™ (1)
51 B3118-552-C00  TEMSIOM RELEASE PIN C {kakd E°Y C 1
52 B110¢9-45¢-50B  THROAT PLATE B nM4% B 1
h3 55-21105615-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 IANFEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
54 #03 B1121-490-000 SCREW M) {RFAEYT 1
55 S2=1120710-SP  SCREW Lo z
56 112=00409 GASKET e M Al S E 37 1
_&7 112-00300 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT P73 PEYUAR 1
hH8 112-00805 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT SCREV B F2" 77743 FA3Y"E 1
59 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAey D=12.5 L=4 1
60 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B F=L4FFud4 B 1
ol S5-6110610-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=06 B33 11/04-40 L=6 1
62 110-01653 BED SLIDE ASM. 2542 (93) 1
A3 B1110-012-000  SLIDE PLATE e . M. L - (1)
64 110-01809 BRED SLIDE SPRING AT AT E (1)
65 S5-6060210-2F SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.4 B3ydT 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
66 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD ATYMIF29 4
a7 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE ATHET aFTaaTy 1

DLU-5490-6, 6-WOF3
DLU-5480-6-CB, ©-WBFH
i

Mote (iFaC) #01..... For DLU-5490-8, 6-Y0
#02. ... .For DLU-5490-6-0B, G-¥E
#03. ... .Exchange part



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UF LEVER COMPONENTS

L KGR




o
e

Note (iEE2) #01..

oeselecting part

5 IR B0

REF.N0. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHR IS Ad 39 AMT.
1 S5-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZY” 15/64-28 1.=10.5 1
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UF CRAMK SHAFT FUETIARIIT Y 1
3 CQ-3500000-F0  DIL FELT 1Yy 0Ty
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. PuhFue™ B3 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UF LEVERE ASH. YuhFue™y b3 (1}
6 #01 B1905-541-B00  HEEDLE BEARING, B FUE™Y Z-FTRATFYVET (2)
T 119-05204 NEEDLE BAE CRANK UF b SV (1)
8 R1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ME™~ B5yn% - (1)
G __B14993-552-000  EHND SCREW LEFT W EVE i (1)

10 S5-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 FAx3T 9/32-28 L=16 1
11 112-02108 COUNTERWE IGHT PP EY 1
12 112-02207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHINHG, FRONT FFITHILARN 1
13 55-8150912-TH SCEEN bARTT 1
14 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 995" ThAss 1
15 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. VA RVEM TR H 1
16 53-5661110-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E32YT 1/4-40 L=11 (2)
17 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM F &L BT TA (1)
15 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR PRYALSYNL A5AM0% (1)
19 SS-6090670-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 E3#3™ 9/64-40 6=6 (2)
20 110-02405 MAIN SHAFT BUSHIMNG, REAR a9 haInARR 1
_ 110-025068 0IL SEAL : ARh AAAI-A 1
‘% RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 CH%M47 18.5 1
22 C5-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=14.72 V=12 23297 D=14.72 W=12 Hz 1
24 S&-3660610-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
25 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2YT 1/4-40 L=8 o
26 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING Ouy™ 1
27 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 REFFEYT 9/32-28 =16 1
28 B1212-552-A00  COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE PFLTE) F27 42 1
29 112-25257 HARD WHEEL ASM. AT 3R h3 1
30 S5-6111210-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12 L3237 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
31 WP-045G801-3D  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 e A"F 4,5X10X%0.8 i2)
32 SS-8151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
33 _110-32158  HAND WHEEL ASM. . AT AR 93 (1)
34 HA007T-110-0A4 MAGHET BASE ASM. A THTEIE RUUNRTAL A BE (1)
35 M400T7-121-04C  MAGNET BASE ASM. C IYTEYE MIYERTL C B3 (L}
36 116-32285 DYHAMOD STATOR MTTUR 27-2 b3 1
37 HE-0004300-00 CLIP i 1 ] (1)
38 SL-4051001-HZ  SCREW FATZYT BAA Z
349 B1213-552-0A0-4 Oil. AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM, Bouh aNF-F3-#9 Y b3 1
40 RO-0291301~0C  RUBBER RING ayusT (1)
41 110-02304 ROLLER FELT A7t aNAG FAGEYTILE ]
112-02009 HAIHN SHAFT a9eTh 1



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

#HE- THIE0R




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - Al U AMT.
1 B1405-012-000  CAP Fvo7° 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER RIET - f93%4, 1
3 #O1  110-35003 NEEDLE BAR Mg 1
| #02 112-2E107 NEEDLE EAR MET 0
5 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM. AR -2%% b 1
B 53-6090670-TP  SCREW Q/B4-40 L=6 E923T Q/64-40 =8 (1)
7 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK R)E" =2%% Fytsan 1
8 110-18801 HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MIET LR P ot 4 1
g 110-05105 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOVER WEN PEEETR ]

10 >5-1080010-TF — SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 Ak 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
11 112-26008 MEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MIET oAb 1
12 MDE-100B1100 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 nMDBX1 #11 1
13 B1306-155-0C0 GEAR & PINION ASM. BEARTAT YTI-FT B3 1
14 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINIOM ASH., UPPER GTEEAD AT B3 (1)
15 B1305-012-040 EEAR_;SH, FTHRRITAR 274 H3 (1)
16 SS-BGB0RI0-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L-=8 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
17 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASH. AIEEAT* AT Y3~ B3 (1)
18 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=% FAFIT 1/4-40 L=§ (2]
19 B1307-155-0B0  GEAR & PINIOH ASM., LOVER YRIRRITRT B3 (1)
20 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASH. LARGE YRIEAIT AR 204 b3 (1)
21 S3-8660810-TP  SCREW  1/4-40 L=§ FAFY™ 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
22 B1303-155-0A0 PINION ASH. BERYT AT 33- B3 (1)
23 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
24 110-04000 UPRIGHT SHAFT RFYY ]
25 55-4120915-5P  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FPATEYT 3/16-28 L=9 1
26 112-03108 BUSHING. UPPER RFY"H 1AM 1
27 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER ATIT A 1
28 TT0-15203 BOSHING, REAR ' YRITHYL0ARA, 1
29 S5-4120915-SP  SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=9 1
30 C5-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z7Ar9T D=7.94 W=10 1
31 35-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 939" 11/64-40 L=4. (2)
32 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YaIh 1
33 110-384&09 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER TRt ]
T s3-6111010-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 k3337 11/64-40 L=9, 1
25 $3-8150432-TH  SCREW BAZYT 1
36 110-15104 BUSHING ASM., FRONT SRYTHITALN 1
37 CS-0790T3A-SH  THRUST COLLAR AFARAY B3 1
38 55-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=3. (2)
39 B180&-552-0A0 DIL SEAL SCREW ASK. YEVTY wrbARIT B3 1
40 BIZT0-552-000 OIL WICK YRITH TT FARYT 2y (1)
41 110-38908 0OIL SHIELD JEYTHIIAETOATY 1
42 #04 111-41355 LUBKRICATING BOBBIN ASM. 19179 h: O 1
43 B9117-012-000 BOBBIN FETY 1
44 110-38759 BOBEIN CASE ASK. Ry F-2 (AT 34) 1
45 RO3  112-40108 NEEDLE BAR ME" D B 1
A6 #05 T110-38R50 LUBRTCATING BOBEIN ASH. $291477 53 1

Note (FEEC) #01.....

For DLU-5490-8, 6-0B

#02..... For DLU-5490-6-W0, 6-WB
#03.....For JE

#04..... For export

805..... For domestic use

DLU-5490-6, &-0BH
PLU-5490-6-W0, 6-WBH
JEH

$i H

B A



4. HAND LIFTEK COMPONENTS

#Hz EIFEEE




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO, DESCRIPTION S R S AHT.

——— e e e e e R —— ——_--.__———-.--d.__—_——-.-..a._.._——-p---___—--—-..-----.._———-.-.-----a___—-..--_-d.____.-_,.____ -

1 B1521-555-000 SCREWY FHIPETLAT - pARyT 1
2 B1520-552-000-4 HAND LIFTER HIPY " LA™ - 1
3 Eﬂ~03?iaﬂljnﬂ RUBBER RING 0y ™ 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASH. fRIFY AL B3 1
5 112-05200 LIFTING LEVER LINK SHAFT X7 Huhith 1
3 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK EXTY ULy b3 1
7 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5 Ed™ k47 § 1
8 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER COMNECTING ROD ERTFYT I35 1
9 110-07101 HINGE SCREW _ EFTPET 23T oy 1
10 S0-07T20332-5F  WINGE SCEEY D= 7.24 f= 3.3 $*uzyT [=T7.24 H=3.3 1
11 SD-0600322-5D  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=32.2 ®TuE¥ D=h H=3.2 1
12 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK 3 vl e 1
13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD ERTPET LYY YRS 1
14 RE-0500000-K0  SHAP RING 5 Ed™%kA7 5 2
15 112-30802 SPRING A2V £ a3 ]
16 RE-0500000-E0  SHAF RING 5 EN 24T § 1
17 112-20100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE fR2Ihd 4% ]
18 112-05101 LIFTING LEVER EXPET 4% 1
19 112-04559 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ASM. TR Fadteyzd™ bz 1
20 112-04609 NUT TR FI9E919 ) 1
21 WP-0650816-5P  WASHER EFRTA 2 1
20 — 112-05002 GUIDE BEAR SPRING TRIPUFALETY AT 2 1
23 WP-06B1016-5P  YASHER EFRT T 2 ]
24 B1505-227-000-4 PRESSER SPRING I F3-L9n" % 1
25 112-17353 CAP ASM. a0 181 %977 k3 1
26 S5-6080720-SP  SCREW 7%y 1/8-44 L=7 ]
27 112-04203 BRACKET GUIDE FHIFT 92" 374" 1
28 112-04104 PRESSER BAR GUTDE BREACKET TRIFT2"% ]
20 112-04302 BREACKET PLATE FHIE 2% PF42 1
30 $5-T111810-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=18 TAEFEYT 11/64-40 L=18 1
31 33-7090910-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 TREFEDT O/B4-40 L=8.5 1
32 110-06103 PRESSER BAR THEREAD GUIDE THLET 2™ % fRT7YH4 1
33 112-0440] BUSH ING LA 1
KL | 1Z-04005 "FPRESSER BAR ER Bl 1
35 112-17601 WALK ING FOOT SPRING SO AT % 1
36 112-30109 DEIVING BAR - U el 1
37 112-17205 ROLLER R T L e M ] 1
38 112-17106 ROLLEE SHAFT I"IRFTETa anytHy 1
39 RC-0330415-KP  SNAP RING . Ca"2kA7 1
40 ~ T1Z-15200  PRESSER BAF EBASE ' THIET S 174 1
41 S3-6121220-TF  SCRE¥ 3/16-28% L=11.5 E733T 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
42 B1524-491-BB0  PERESSER FOOT ASM. B M1 B h: 1
43 33-6121220-TF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k533%™ 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
44 #01 B1524-491-BA0  PRESSER FOOT ASM. B I B b2 1
45 N5-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 o9dh e 3716=-32 : i
Gl “D3T50-555-B00  SET SCREW - BYFFLT 1
47 RO2 35-4150915-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=9 AT 3P 15/64-28 L=9 1
48 #0Z2  110-45705 WIRE NOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 4% I (%) 1
49 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING {RIRAE" BAT ]
50 RE-0400000-K0  SHAP RING 4 Ed™4ra7 4 1
o1 112-20001 PIN _ {h244 337"y 1
R 112-30554 TEXSION EELEASE LINK ASH. {hakd ULH B3 1
ha 110-45903 WIRE CABLE T4 ¥=-7"R 1
54 S5-7T110740-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7 AT 11/764-40 L=7 2
55 110-45507 WIRE HOLDER B 4y 141 B ]
56 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A T4% 191 A 2
57 110-45804 VYIRE TUBE _ D4{% $1-7" 1
88 SS-4170RI5-SP SCREV 3/16-78 =B - FA Y 3716-28 L=0 ]
549 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) T4¥ 3F1274 (91) 1
B0 #03  112-30001 YIRE PRESSER PLATE, B T4¥ A4L2°4 ¥2 B ]
61 %03 S585-T110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFFY™ 11/64-40 L=T7 ]
62 S5-7110410-5P  SCREY 11/64-40 L=4 TAEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 4 1
63 110=-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER D4% ¥=7"AFT 1
B4 S3-4120615-5P SCREVW 37/16-28 L=6 AT ¥y 3/16-23 L=6 1
85 VP-0450846-5F  YASHER 5% 1
66 112-20308 THRUST WASHER IR AE" gk 1
67 - 112-18900 DRIVING BAR PIN PTANTETY Ty 1
Note(i¥EZ) #01.....For Domestic use & A
#02. .. ..For DLU-5490-6, B8-¥0 DLU=-5490-8, 6-WOF
#03.....For DLU-5490-6-0B, 6-WR DLU-5490-6-0B, 5490-6-WEH

o - 1 e



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

% b Bk




REF.NO. NOTE PAET NO. DESCRIPTION ko st ot oo AMT.
1 #01 110-08455 VALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK Thisaseivh h: 1
2 112-06455 FEED DRIVING LINK ASM.  E LN T T Sl E 1
_ 3 RE-0500000-KG  SHAP RING -5 Ed“%kA7 5 1)
4 112-06208 CONHECTIMG ROD B I)#39%Y oY B (1)
5 55-6121220-TP  SCREV 3/18-23 L=11.5 L33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
] 112-06307 FEED REGULATOR PIN TR £a0E9%™ 4 %y 1
T S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 3337 9/64-40 G=g 2
8 112=-06405 FEED REGULATOR TH fFadeys™4 1
" 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING TH) F39E9%™ 4 1494 i
10 S5-T120770-SH  SCREW ThEFEIT 1
11 110-099040 FEED KEGULATOR SCREW i s3degqy™ 1
12 B1148-555-000  SPRINS T2 #3-2% E°un™i 1
13 110-52701 PIN T £39¢Y £y 1
14 110-10008 FEED DIAL THGaT {vR 1
15 RO-0922702-C0 EUBEER EING onws* 1
16 S8-6120930-TP  SCREY 3/18-28 L=9.0 E53¥* 3/16-28 L=9 1
17 112-08000C COENECTINHG BOD 4410 O9p” 1
18 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIH C 2{A4HI Y 1
19 S35-5090620-SP  SCREW 9/864-40 L=8 EFEYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
20 110-14008 CONKECTING ROD yTaakyT Moyt 1
21 110-10303 FEED REVERSE SPRING TN -0z 1
22 110-11301 FEED SPRIHG HOOK THUNT 237 1
23 110-09494 ACGUSTING LINK SPRING fFAEM L At i
Z 35=7110510-SP  SCREV 11/B4-40 L=5 IhEFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 2
£5 110-37355 FEED BAR ASM. THRT4 B3 1
26 110-09305 ADGUSTING LIMK SPRING GUIDE FANEYYYS AT 0N 1
27 B1513-450-A00 FEED DOG A r VUL 1
28 55-4080620-TFP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=6 AT 1/3-44 1=5 2
29 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RKING 5 Ed™42k47 5§ 1
30 110-08801 ADGUSTING LINK FULCEUM SHAFT B FANEYYLRIFVITH B 1
3 11009008 VALKING FOOT PIN A AAALTINE" Y A 2
32 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Luyynuy B 2
_ 33 110-08604 CONHECTING LINKE & Lyrayyuh A 2
24 #02 111-00252 FEED ADJUST LIHK ASH. FTHUFIaRYh b3 1
g 110-08802 ADGUSTING LTINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FITRYYVIIFYY S A 1
36 35-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FEi32™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
37 33-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ L3337 9/64-40 L=B 2
38 11¢-37207 FEED BAE SHAFT e 43mh 1
_ 39 RC-1381061-KF RETAINING RING Ch™ %7 1
40 110-37157 FEED BAR CRAME ASM. I L9FT b3z 1
41 S5-T121410-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 TREIFY 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
42 RC-1381001-KP RETAIHING RING Ca™2kA7 1
43 S3-T110740-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAEFRYT 11/64-40 1L=7 1
44 55-3150432-TH  SCREW BAZHT 1
45 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT EUSHIMG VP 1
46 C5-147121A~SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12? AFEM0F D=14.72 V=12 Hz 1
47 S58-86B0610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARIT 1/4-40 L=6 (2]
48 110-14208 FEED DRIVING SHAFT YTAYT 3T h 1
49 30=100080G1-SH  HINGE SCREW 2y ]
50 110-10808 FEED ROCKER SHAFT Afa4hy ™y 1
51 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B A4ty B 1
he S5-6090620-5F  SCREW  9/64-40 L=§ E33IT 9/64-40 L=f 1
53 NS-6680410-SF NWUT 9/32-28 oYty 9/32-28 1
04 110-02356 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH. ALALTNDHF" B2 1
Ef 35=7121410-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=14 TRLFRIT 3/16-28 L=14 (13
514 110-14156 KEAR CREANK ASH. ITaANFThnast b3 |
57 55-6121210-SP  SCREV  3/18-28 L=12 339" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
58 CS-1471214A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 AFAMSY D=14.72 ¥W=12 »z 1
59 S5-8080610-TF  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 bAEYT 1/4-40 L=§ (2)
Gl 110-10907 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING TONIT AR 1
61 35-41206915-5P  SCRE¥ 12/64-28 L=0 AT Y™ 3/18-28 L=0 1
62 110-14354 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM.,FRONT ITIATETE) 7avh 43 i
B3 85-T111120-SP__ SCREV 11/64-40 L=10.5 TAREFEYT 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)

Note (iFEC) #01..... For DLU-5490-6, 6-40
#O2..... For DLU-3490-6-0B, B-WN

DLU-5490-6, 6-VOH
DLU-5490-6-08B, 6-WBAH

— 10 —



. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
Eav B (1)

_‘|"|_



REF.HO. NOTE

_———.-..-.--_..___——---.-..-.-..._a_.-————-.---.___._———.--_____-—.-.__-.____—-._--.__-._——-.-_-..___———-.-.-.-.___—_.

PART KO.

112-16157
B1609-804-B00

DESCRIPTION

WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD ASM.
NEEDLE BEARING

T TAYYTOYET b3
T ATTFYLET

1 1
2 1

i _112-180049 WALKING FOOT DRIVING CAM VL v A L i i ]
4 NM-6040001-3D  NUT M4X0.7 D959 M4X0.7 132 1
5 112-15603 DRIVING ARM, FRONT 29 JTINNTaFT 2x 1
] 112-16702 DRIVING ROLLER YTIET 9T an 1
7 112-16801 DRIVING PRESSER ARM ITINETEY 97T ]
3 SD-0640451-TP  HINGE SCREW A S i
9 H3-6620310-5P  HUT 3/16-32 nyd%39r 3/16-32

19 RE-0T700000-K0 SHNAP RING 7 Ed™2kAT 7

11 112-18504 DEIVING SHAFT BUSHING I GTANYT IR A

12 112-16405 WALKING FOOT DRIVING SHAFT gy YEIRETITH

13 55-2090620-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5.5 TARFEYT 9/64-40 L=5.5

14 112-10101 THRUST COLLAR A4A4Dh AF2MSN

15 112-10200 WALKTNG FOOT DRIVING ROD A9F8Y AfA40Y "

16 B4123-522-00B NEEDLE ROLLAR A2 Z-FTA0-3 B

17 112-10002 CAM IR A{A{RA

13 33-8660530-T¢ SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAXYT 1/4-40 L=4.5

19 33-7110570-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TREFZYT 11/64-40 L=4.8

2 112-14301 ROLLER A4A49FT an

21 112-14202 ROLLER SHAFT _AAAAYFT anith

22 112-14103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, LOWER TN A4ADFT Bd

-

23 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oYY 3/16-28

24 so=6121220-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E3¥¥T 3/16-28 L=11.5

25 a5-6121220-TP SCREY 3/16-28 L=11.5 E7#T 3/16-28 L=11.5

26 S5-8120410-SP  SCREW FAFYT

27 TA-0850604-R0O  REBBER PLUG i kAR 9 42

28 112-30000 FEED ROCEER RAR BUSHING ALALRT S 24K

29 112-14409 FEED ROCKER SHAFT G RN R

30 55-8150410-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=4 A" 15/64-28 L=4
112-14707 FEED ROCKEE BAR ALALET
112-15100 ROLLER 2484$7% an
RC-0330415-KP  SHAP RING CA™2kAY
112-15001 ROLLER SHAFT 2404879 apI™h
RC-0330415-KF  SNAP RING Ch™2hAT
112-14806 PIK ARy E°Y
112-14905 VALEING FCOT MOUNT Y94 IR 4

38 B3026-490-B00  WALKING FOOT B +I3hi141 B
55-611C610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 EFFYT 11/64-40 L=86

40 112-14509 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING TAALI A4
C-5000000-F0  FELT oY k™ FIAb 0

35-G121220-TP
112-14004
112=11000

C5-120101B-5H

S53-8660410-SP
55-3120740-5P
38-6121220-TP
55-7090010-5p

SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, UPPER
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT
THRUST COLLAR ASM.

k332" 3/16-28 L=11.5
7500 Z{A49FT 91
TITINITYE w1dn
A7y 73

|
IMI'—‘l—'-l—"?—l-I—'I—lI—'I'—'ll'-'—"["o.JI-'—'l"\JMI—lr-'ﬂ"I'--l-l—l'l—"i—'l—'-l—'-i—'-l—lh—ihﬂl—‘l\}h—‘l—'l—il—lmhﬂll—"—'h—"

SCREY  1/4-40 L= 4.2
SCREVW 3/16-28 L=7
SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=11.
SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8,

I

B
J

FAZST 1/4-40 L=4.2
FARYT 3/16-28 L=T
k335" 3/16-28 L=11.5
ThEFEYT G/64-40 L=8.5

_—
o

LR LT e o b o P il ol ofe Lad wwmmlr_um':..a
B = S 00 OO =) O |47 b el [0 L =] R LT e e D

4

1

1

1

112-10705 VALKING FOOT ARM a0 e 1

112-10804 VALKING FOOT ROCK SHAFT EVEVL P 1
S5-7090910-SP  SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L= B.5 I/EFFIT 0/64-40 L=8.5 1

53 11G-09206 ¥YALKING FOOT FIN C A4y 1
54 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Lukyah B 4
55 110-99107 WALKING FOOT PIN B A{A43eE®y B 1
56 S3-8120740-SP  SCEEW 3/16-28 L=7 FARYT 3/16-28 L=7 2
57 119-02008 WALKING FOOT PIH A _ ATy A 2
58 112-10309 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK A0FHY F39EY Yuh 1
59 S8-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IRETEYT O/64-40 L=8.5 2
60 112-10608 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT B 9935 IFUITH R 1
81 112-10408 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING PIN D93 FIheYe°®y 1
G2 HS-6620210-5P KUT 3/18-32 oYh4tE 3/16-32 1
B3 112-10507 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT & AN PFuIth A 1
64 112-10603 ROCK SHAFT BUSHIMG, REAR AIFHYITH YRR 1
65 112-16308 DRIVING ARM, REAR a9t YT ankast (ayn) 1
66 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/15-28 L=11.5 333" 3/16-28 L=11.5 i

— 12 —



7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
b Bk (2)

g @@ <

e el



[y
)

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION BB 4 ANT.
1 C5-0700611-SD  THRUST COLLAR A3k 1
2 55-6U90510-SP  SCREY 9/B4-40 L=5 329" 9/64-40 L=5 1
3 112-06653 REVERSE FEED BUSHING ASM. 9 bAT=7"991 B3 1
4 112-12909 STOPPER INDICATOE SPRING AFYAT VIR 3 1
5 112-12156 STOPPER INDICATOR ASM. AMYA® I3V b3 1
i 112-11455 WALKING FOOT LEVER COLLAR ASM. 995y pAT -3 M3 1
7 55-6110820-TP  SCREW M ]
3 ¥P-0600816-SP  WASHER A 1
9  #01 112-27008 REVEESE FEED CONTROL LEVER LA~ 1

10 SD-1G00701-TP  HINGE SCREW 2T uxy* 1
11 PE-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5%6 27°YMhTES Y 1.5X6 1
12 112-11851 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM. G990 FIEYITh B3 1
13 B3037-470-000  BALL 99FRY PutET- A 1
14 B2920-490-000  SPRING F9THYYE AT E 1
15 SS-6111030-TP  SCREW = EEN ]
16 112-13006 WALKING FOOT GRACUATION PLATE AT A 4% 1
17 S5-4129615-5P  SCREV 3/16-28 i.=6 AT EY" 3/16-28 L=5 2
18 B1211-980-000  MAIN SHAFT THRUST REARING 99TH AFARAT YT 1
19 55-61212106-5P  SCREW 3/15-28 L=12 E53Y" 3/16-28 L=9 1
20 TA-1750502-R0  RUBEER PLUG PEEYYT° 17.5X5 1
21 S5-7620750-SP  SCREM 3/16-32 L= 6.5 INEFEYT 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

112-11109 YALKING FOGT ADJUSTING ARM 4T F34ty 95" 1
23 112-11307 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING SIEHYFATEY uh AT 2 1
24 RO-0691801-00  RUBBEE RING 1N 1
25 B1644-490-000  HEEDLE BEARING LA™ =3"H ATFYuh™ 1
25 B1641-490-000  QIL SEAL F3-294% TAAI-N 1
27 B1242-880-000  THRUST WASHER. SHALL 272k %" -9 (33-) 1
28 112-12610 STOPPER PIN ARYAT %Y 1
29 112-12208 STOPPER BASE ARIN° 5™ 4 1
30 55-4120615-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=§ TATEI™ 3/16-28 L=B 2
31 112-12701 STOPPER SPRING ARYAS AT 2 1
32 112-12800 STOPPER WASHER Akeac e 1
33 RE-0320000-X0  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed~ 447 3.2 1
34 112-12354 STOPPER SCEEW ASM. AFIAS £ H3 1
35 802 1i2-07008 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 90 LAT - 1
36 112-11208 VALKING FOOT LEVER SHAFT 9N LA -3y 1
37 55-9111113-TFP  SCREW RYAE™ A i
38 N5-6110210-SP  HUT 11/64-40 oy +YE 11/64-40 1

Note (iE2C) #01.....For DLU-5490-6-0B, 8-4YR DLI-5490-6-08, 6-WBF

#02.....For DLU-5490-8, 5-W0 DLU-5490-6, 6-WoF



THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

#2800 Bt

3.

2

T e m— m—— —— — — —
= | -
e — — —— e s e . e — e ==

[
|
|
|
|
:
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
L

95 96 57 38

—_—— e ————,—e— e ——_———— e —— —— —

]
|

15 —



REF.N0O. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN bl paipc i AMT.
1 112-32055 KNIFE UNIT A2 1z%h i
2 SD-0460702-TP  HINGE SCREV D=4.8 H=T 3 uEy” D=4.8 H=7 (1)
3 112-32105 _FORKED BASE FOR KMIFE . AR s (1)
4 SD-0500095-TH HKINGE SCREW D= § H= 0,85 273y D=5 H=0.85 t1)
5 110-40052 MOVING EHIFE ASM. Az B3 (1)
B 10-40300 KHIFE MOUNTING RASE A2 RS (1)
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE A7 ARPuH (1)
8 35-2060210-SF  SCREW 3/32-58 L=2.3 TATIEY" 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1)
9 D2404-555-B00  COUNTER KMIFE SPACER 2F443 kU9 4y 1}

10 D2406-555-R00 COUNTER ENIFE 17441 (1)
11 S5-4080620-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=8 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=R (2)
i2 58=-4110715-SF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY™ 11/64-40 L=7 1
13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM. LT 9d 47" 53 1
14 110-42504 PICKER ARM %93 95" (1)
15 110-426582 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. B4k 481 By (1)
18 SS-6090510-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=5 k333" 9/64-40 L=5 (2)
17 SD-0641451-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H=14.5 2 Y3 D=6.35 i{=14.5 1
18 3D-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 ¥ uFY™ D=6.35 H=2.7 1
i9 110-42850 THREAD TRIKMER CAM ASM. {REUHL B3 1
20 S5-6660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ 533" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

21 110-42050  CAM COLLAR ASH, 1. il & S 1

22 385-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)

23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMEE DRIVING UMIT {F5) AR az9p 1

24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. AM-2 42 b3 (1)
25 110-42751 DRIVING ARM STOPFER ASM. BET99FT ARYAT B3 (1)
26 110-42306 FICKER LINK PIN 5 YR ety (1}
27 RE-0300000-K0  SHAP RING & _Ed"2rd9 & (1)
28 $5-4110715-SPF  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=T FAT 2" 11/64-40 L=7 (2}
29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING B3YF AT % (1)
30 110-41852 CLUTCH FLATE ASM. n5Y$E 4% b3 (1)
31 110-42405 PICKER LINK E°YD iy (1)
32 WP-0BZ1016-SH  WASHER 1 A M (2)
33 H3-6150430-SP  HUT 15/64-28 oYA%ter 15/64-28 (2)
34 RE-0600000-K0  SHAP RING & E3"42k49 B (1)
35 110-40607 MOVING ENMIFE LINK Fradz Yuh (1}
36 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING & E3™2F29 5 (1)
37 110-40708 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN FEHAZ YUty (1)
38 110-41605 KNIFE RETURM SPRING i1 EFTIATR (1)
39 RE-0400000-K0  SHAP RING 4 _ 3 Ed™2)dn 4 ra (2)

40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT a0YFVITh (1)

41 110-41508 ROLLER EETURN SPRING J0EFT YA 2 (1)

42 25-T080610-5P  SCREV 9/B4-40 L=8 TREFRDT Q/64-40 L=6 (1)

43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BEKACKET msyt4” (1)

44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. a7 b3 (1)

45 2 110-40854 KHIFE DRIVING ARM ASM. A2 BT 903 i (1)

46 RE-0B00000-EO0  SHAP RING B Ed~2H147 B (1)

47 35-4150915-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 FAT33" 15/64-28 L=9 z

45 SD-06407G2-TH  HINGE SCREW i M e 1

449 110-43353 SOLENOID UNIT IR 2=9} 1

50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK haus Yuh (1}
61 RE-0500000-K0  SHAP RKING 5 4 Ed*4:47 5 (1)
he 110-43205 SOLEHOTID RUBERER A YRR ITh A (1)

53 110-43106 THREAD TRIMMER SOLEMOID s LRI S (1)

54 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE AT - A (1)

55 We=04500G0-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k349" 4, 5X8X0.5 %E‘

55 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 m9aE 9 MAXO.T 132 )
57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER R Sl 2L B - (1)
58 NS-6660410-SH  NUT DYRY Y (1}
59 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 oYdy 9k 1/4-40 (1}
80 110-43007 SOLEHOID PIN V1T S el (1)
£1 SS-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 333" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
62 SD-0800361-SP  HIMGE SCREW gty 1
53 S3-4151215-SP  SCREN AT $3" 15/64-28 L=12 2
64 g01 110-21708 TUBE HOLDER (LOVER) MATTAL (39) 1
65 110-43551 GROUND WIRE ASM. P-% I1-}* ¥z 1
66 [6043-555-B00 PIN TEEMINAL, MALE E*Y %-3tE 13 2
67 M9G3T7-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7°3h™ AT~ 12P 1
6& ~ M9640-110-000  12-POLE PLUG F4RY7® 38 12P 1
B3 #02  112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER 794 35 a-prier 1

Hote (iEE2) #01.....For DLU-5490-8, B-Y0
#02.....For DLU-5490-6-0R,R-¥R

DLU-5480-6, 6-WOR]
DLU-5490-6-08,6-WRH

_—1g L



REF.NO. KOTE

9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MACHANISM COMPONENTS

PART NO.

___——.---___———-.---n__————----_——————|-____———--___———..---.n__——-.--.d.. e e e e e e T e —— ——

1 112-2825] REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. S0 249F H3 1
2 111-062506 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER 3T ¥ 249F A" - (1)
3 S5-4110615-SP  SCEEW 11/64-40 L=6 AT aRY" (1)
4 111-02601 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE U 24524 (1)
5, 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SVITCH SHAFT $URUEN) 249597 h (1)
i 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING F Y9I 249507 2 (1)
7 55-4111815-5P  SCREV TR 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
8 SM-4031501-8C  SCREW AT 2 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABRTYRE CORD 29% %77 a4¥a-1" (1.5)
10 DB043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE E°Y %-376 i3 (2)
11 112-28202 REVERSE FEED COMTROL LEVER 2T 2L94LA" (1)
12 #01 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER B4 3 (1)
13 HA-0017000-00  REVERSE FEED SWITCH T4H0I4YF (1)
14 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE ETRREN) 249FL21R (1)
15 S5-4120915-SP. SCREW 12/64-28 L=0 FATEY" 3/16-28 L=9 1
16 RE-0500000-K0  SNAP RING 5 Ed"%F49 5 v
17 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT S T L TR DF R 1
18 112-27758 REVERSE FEED LIMK ASM. ¥ ¥y avyaFT ny 1
19 RE-0900000-X0  SNAP RING 9.0 E3"2t49 1
20 112-28004 SOLENOID COMMECTING LINK 1T { Sall 1Y), S ]
21 RE-0400000-K0  SHAP RING 4 : E3"2kA9 4 1
22 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE CDLLAR %0 HHNAT (h5- 1
23 112-27550 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. JEAET FYEET . b3 1
24 S5-T110740-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 RREFFIT 11/64-40 'L=7 (4}
25 112-27600 SOLENQID INSTALLING FLATE U1 R S VLY (1)
26 RE-1200000-K0  SHAP RING 12 Ed“2b47 12 (1)
27 WP-1703001-8C  WASHER 17X30X3 EFTHE 397374 M1B (1)
28 D2468-555-800¢  RUBBER PLUNGER 7UFYET - 17 (1)
24 112-27501 REVERSE FEED SOLENQID ¥ 9 wpa4ET (1)
30 RE-0400000-K0  SHAP RING 4 Ed™41a9 4 2
31 D2464-555-B00  LIMK DRIVING MAGHNET PIN TR bty 1
32 35-4150915-SP  SCEEW 15/64-28 L=9 FAT%5™ 15/64-28 L=9 1

Note(i¥E3C) #01. ..

For DLU-5490-6-08
- 17 -

DLU-5490-6-0BF



10. WIPER COMPONENTS
7 A % — B4R

1 112-33061 WIFER ASH. J4A" B3 1
2 112-34309 WIFER COVER 94n° HAT- (1)
3 SH-4020601-SH  SCREW M3XC.5 L=6 tAT373" M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
4 112=-32400 SPRING T{A° 2HTEYE AT (1)
5 ¥P-1221016-5P WASHER B (1)
6 11234408 SOLENDOID RUBBER 1PV E | St M ) (1)
T 112-33301 STOPPER RUBRER g o i A (1)
8 112-34606 STOPPER RUBBER YASHER AFYAT -2 2T (1)
1 3D-¢550212-TP HINGE SCREW 2T ugy” e
10 S5-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 AhEFEY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
11 [2104-490-D00 ¥IPER J4n" - (1)
12 112-34150 WIPER DEIVING LINE ASM. T4RT 9FT hz (1)
13 112-33657 WIPER LEVER A ASM. O4A" LAT= A W3 (1)
14 EE-0900000-K0  SHAP RING 9.0 Ef™2k4A7 9 (1)
15 _112-33202  ¥IPER SOLENOID 4n° yLJ{F" (1)
16 112-34507 PLUNGER COHMECTING PIN 7E I - LT Y (1)
17 RE-0300000-K0 SHAP RING 3 Ef~ 247 3 (2)
18 112-33053 VIPER INSTALLIRG BASE ASM. P40 PN ET 4 b3 (1)
19 HA-0005900-00  POVER SOURCE SVITCH ASM. SR R FEE (1)
20 A¥-2F18512-19 ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE ey 0.18X19 In (1)
2] HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2IY Y784y (2)
22 ¥5-0310002-EH  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 ATEETETE 3.1X5.9X0.7 (4)
23 SM-4030601-SN  SCEKEV W3X0.5 L=6 45239~ M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
24 112-33855 VIPER LEVER B ASM. 94R" LAT=- B M3 (1)
25 S5-6110710-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E33¥T 11/64-40 L=6.5 (2)
26 DEO43-555-B00 PIE TERMIHAL, HALE BT Y R-3th 12 (2)
27 S5-4121015-5FP SCEEY 3/16-28 L=10 ATV 3/16-28 L=10 1
28 #01 355-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/15-28 L=8 AT 2T 3/16-28 1.=6 1

Hote (iEAC) #91.....For DLU-5490-6-W0

28 —

DLU-5490-6-W0



11. OIL LUBRICATIGN COMPONENTS

a2k

e s T

't 19 —



VR v

EEF.N0. HOTE PART N(. PESCRIPTION O YIOVeaEgee AMT .
1 110-21508 OIL SIGHT WINDOW b et ] 1
2 RO-1952401-00  RUBEER RING IV 1
3 _BT-0500402-EA  LUBRICATING PIPE fi-7° 0,3
4 55-6080340-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=3.0 B39 1/8-44 1.=2.9 1
5 112-22007 HOLDER NP AR & 34 1
5 SQ-1150501-SI  CONNMECTING SCREW FATT by s 1
7 112-21652 OIL TUBE ASM. B 2R 47% b3 1
8 B3404-122-000 SPRING Nt (1)
g B3536-122-000 _ HCLDER B $2-32 A" 47141 (1)
10 112-21301 HOLDER A AUNIIN® {77 441 A (1)
11 112-21702 FELT E HIYTINE B (1)
12 112-21803 FELT A A 25TILE A (1)
13 55-4120615-5P  SCREW 3/16-25 L=6 AT 23" 3/16-28 L=6 2
14 112-219G0 0iL FELT PRESSER DIGTIRE 481 1
_15 CQ-2520006-00  OIL WICK Y 0.3
16 110-21300 OIL TURE FeF2gan” 47 1
17 2616-372-000  SPRING AT i
18 B3514-412-000 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW YRITHIAIARS 2YR-FI-pYay” 1
19 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM. FVT° 24 hz 1
20 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASF Fl - FaR NI T - (1)
21 SL-4030851-5F  SCREW ) 3 TATES" AR 3
22 110-20906 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 0OIL TUBE IRTTHRG AT 470 1
23 110-20005 OIL PUMP Hr - ' 1
24 110-20708 OIL PUMP IMPELLER {uA" 5= 1
25 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW e Mo i O L ]
20 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRIHNG Pty A% 1
27 110-20401 PLUNGER , 7° 5uY™ % 1
20 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 2 7% a40h 41 1
29 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMF COVER Ry i Bl 1
30 SE-4301041-8R  SCREVW Y7 AR 2T 3
3] 110-21409 EUBBER JOINT $1928° 47° 93~ F |
32 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOINT ¥a92 A7 3T 4V I
33 55-41506]15-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=9 1
34 35-6111010-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 9.5 733" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
35 #0101 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT 2T R{yFaN 1
36 H0Z  112-31503 GIL PUMP SUFPORT F2YT° 84 vF1g 1

Note (i¥32) #01.....

For DLU-5490-6, 6-W0
For DLU-5420-6-0B. 6-WB

- 20 —

DLU-5490-6, 6-YOH]
DLU-5490-6-0B, 6-WBH



12. 0OIL RESERVOIR COMPOMENTS

itk

L Ll



—_ 27 =

REF.NO. NOTE FPART NG, DESCEIPTIOH s L AM
i 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASKM. F773 &7 3
pa 110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR F1r39%2) (
3 119-23108 GASKET P71o3F"4 A"ysy (
4 110-47107 RUBEBER CUSHIOM FOTTHRIIT (
5 S5-6700710-SH  SCREW eIEy”T (
i RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING Qyus™ (
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL BT B{F0F (
8 110-24106 SPRING LATPET ATV R (
g RE-1000000-KO  SNAP RING 10.0 Ed™%2kA9 i
10 110-24502 KNEE PRESS LCD BEARING BRACKET EATPFRTIT Tt (
11 55-0182010-SHN  SCREV 9/32-20 L=20 aya7+:~ Ak 9/32-20 L=20 (:
12 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 ayyh3Y: 15/64-28 i
13 55-8153010-SE SCREW 15/54-28 L=30 FAFYT 15/64-28 1,=30 (:
14 55-9151610-SR  SCREV 15/64-28 L=16 OY59E A 15/64-28 (]
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD SANAE N (]
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. LT PT4R b3 j
17 B3431-552-000-A XNEE PRESS PLATE COVER EETPFA4Y AT - (]
18 B3419-122-000 KENEE LIFTER PLATE ROD L2575 2557Y (]
19 110-24403 RUBBER EFTFPF 274 {1
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE LHTFT R (]
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDEER _ERTFFR4L (1
22 55-9151540-SR SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 YA AF 15/84-28 L=15 (1
23 119-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER RGD L A & 1



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN VWINDER CCMPONENTS
A b r— e FEEREE

1
|
B ¥
|
|
|
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION S I SR AHT,
1 112-22569 BELT COVER ASH. ATRRINT- B3 1
2 112-22551 BELT COVER ASM. ATRFBAT- B3 (1)
3 112-22601 BELT COVER STAY A ATERIAT = 27— A (1)
4 $5-4120015-SP  SCREV 12/64-28 L=9 A2y 3/16-28 L=9 (1) ‘
5 55-415003i5-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 $A" 2™ 15/64-28 L=9 (1)
i 110-233086 BELT COVEE A ATAMENT- A (1)
7 WP-C480856-SF  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 LS8 A 8X8.4%0.8 (2)
& 85-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
g 112-22502 BELT COVER B ACREIAT- B (1)
10 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATARERT - 39- (2)
11 §5-7701510-SP  SCREW IhETES (1)
12 112-22700 BELT COVER STAY B ATREIRT- 25- B (1)
13 D3201-555-DA0  BOBBIN WINDER ASH. {FTFU-F B3 (1)
14 N3213-555-DA0  THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASHM. {FFE ARFI-IET-ATA B3 (1)
15 §5-4110515-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=5 2 At 39" 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
18 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC AFFI-5%5 (2)
17 B3120-012-B00  TEMSION SPRING B f+$3-9 A% B (1)
18 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {FF3-3 9 (1)
19 $5-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 TAETEY” 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
20 B3212-555-000 FRESSER PLATE B4R - 2T THLILR (1)
21 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE 4R 27h (1)
a2 B3209-555-000 POSITIONING FINGER ATy 81 (1)
23 Sp-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 uEy* D=4.9 H=2.6 (1}
24 $5-7081310-SP  SCREY 1/8-44 L=12.5 ThEFFYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
25 YP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5473 % 5X10.5X1 (2)
26 SK-3482500-5C  ¥00OD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TAEIEY"  D=4.8 1=25 (2)

= 73 —



14. THREAD STAND COMPONEMWTS
RILEERR

REF.HO. NOTE FART NO. DESCRIPTTIOAN Eooy A 4
1 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASM, {h2F U9F B3
' 2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER {35 LA
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFIFOFRTY -
4 E3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {Fekare™
5 111-81307 SPCOL REST {he3ore= s
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 3273 M6 L=15
7 B3318-T04=-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {FEF9FT JanthT
5 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAF {F2FE"- 237778
g 111-81757 THEEAD GUIDE ASH. {F2795 B 43
10 111-81609 SPCOL. EEST ROD, UPPER {M2FHTY 91
11 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {F2FLET =92~ 5
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREV M5X0.8 L=14 FaTaxy" M5X0.8 L=14
13 HH-G6050001-88  HUT M5X0.8 nYAhYE- MH5X0.8 131
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD. LODWER AFRFRTY %
15 111-81705 SPOOL RE EM {32797 B
16 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%&.5¥1.3 NTEETHTE 5,1%9.2X1.3
17 NM-5050001-S8  HUT M5X0.8 Y87+ YE M5X0.8 193
18 B3317-704-000 HKUT C15 {F254" - FAYE
19 WP-1702600-50 WASHEER 17X30X2.8 ESFT A% 17X30X2.6
20 D3310-555-D00 RUBBER WASHER {FEFET- AT-IVTTL
21 = = i_WASHER ATEETAT R 16.4X26.6X3.2
22 MAO-11532000 STAPLE I-F* 27974

e



15. AX-3¢ (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS)

AK-30 (B EEz LOFEERR)

L |



REF.NG. NOTE FART HO. DESCRTIPTION S s e B AMT,
1 GAK-300060D0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENGID ASM. YRR -RIPYT -4 53 1
i GAK-300080B0 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. F7* 5971 hi (1)
3 GAE-300070B0 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. TRIPY™ L4 B3 (1)
4 GAK-C1019009 KNUCLE Luryats™ (1)
5 NM-B100663-SE  HUT Mip aYE739E H19 332 (1}
B RE-1200000-K0  SNAP RING 12 Ed*2k49 12 (1)
7 GAK-01018000 THRUST WASHER $4I7YT AT 30k (2)
8 GAK-30013000 SPRING THIPY" YLJAF" FFTIA 2 (1)
9 GAK-30012000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B FRIFF" JLART sy B (1)

10 GAK-30007040 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. THIPFS YLJART B3 (1)
11 GAK-30011000 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A THIPYS YUI4E™ FUYYSRR A (1)
12 SH-4051001-SBE  SCREV H5X0.8 L=10 TAT2EYT MSX0.3 L=10 (4)
13 WS-0511302-KBE  SPRING WASHER M5 AR 33 M5 (4)
14
15

SH-403C801-38
W5-0310702-KS

——

SCREW M3 L=8
SPRING_WASHER

TAT22YT M3X0.5 L=8

(1)

ATE$THTE 3.1X5.9%0.7 (1)

CAK-01015000

CORD HOLDER

2-FT141

(1)

17 GAK-02021040 PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM. THIPY 3~ 3-}p" 93 (1)
18 SH-4030801-5B  SCREW M3 L=38 FAT 239 M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
19 ¥5-0310702~-KS  SPRING WASHER ATEETATE 3.1X%5.9%X0.7 (2)
29 GAK-01014000 2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE TRIFY™ 2PLET° 25A%™ 4 (1)
21 VS-0511302-KB  SPRING WASHER M5 NEETHT: M5 s (4)
22 SH-4051001-5B  SCREV H5X0.8 L=10 FAT 323" M5X0.8 L=10 (4)
23 HG-2674014-7P  DIODE IN5625 2 44-+" (1H5625) (1)
24 SM-4030801-SB  SCREW M2 L=8 $4%223 N3X0.5 L=8 (2)
25 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER AETHTE 3.1%5.0X0.7 (2)
26 HR-0036010-00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W F42-% 104-4 20¥ (1)
27 H¥-2F18512-12 STRANDED WIRE, RED ey 0.18%19 74 (0.1)
28 GAK-01¢15000 2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 2F avinT4 (1)
29 GAK-3C016000 COVER HHIPF™ FA"- (1)
30 WP-0330501-SE  VASHEER M2 LA 3ATEIL M3 (2)
31 WS-0310702-K5  SPRING WASHER AHMTITE 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2)
32 SH-4031401-5B SCREV M3 L=14 A 23" (2)
33 WP-0330500-MB _ WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 LI R % I3 a4 N3 (2)
34 W5-0310702-KS  SPRINKG WASHER RT3 3,1X5.9X0.7 (2)
35 SH-4030801-SB  SCREV H3 L=8 +A* 29 H3X0.5 L=8 2)
38 GAK-300080A0 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. P78 B3 (1)
37 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHIOH M7 $RIIT (4)
38 110-23198 GASKET FIT5F* 4 A 93y (1)
39 GAE-30006000 DIL RESERVOIE F7* 35471 (1)
40 SS-B700710-SH  SCREW k32y* (1)
41 RO-0082401-00  RUBBER RING ouvy* {1)
42 MAO-12002000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD I*h (2}
43 GAK-01004000 LEVER COMNECTING ROD THIPYT LA™ = LohynypT (1)
44 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B TIPS ARYA°- B (2)
_45 55-8860530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA%Y™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
46 C5-1111019-3H THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 272404 D=11.11 W=10 (1%
47 GAK-30015000 PKESSER LIFTING LEVER T3IFY" AT - (1)
48 $5-7151210-3P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 IMETEYT 15/64-28 L=12 (1)
49 HHM-BOBCO03-5C  NilT M6 oyasT9r NG 392 (2)
50 RE-0320000-KC  SHAP RING 3.2 E¥*%k47 3.2 (4)
51 RE-1000000-K0  SHAP RING i0.0 Ed™ 3k A7 & (3)
52 GAK-30014000 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT HHIPF™ °h A (1)
53 VF-0521016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 eI A E 6.2X13X1 (2)
54 GAK- 30005000 SPRING BT PR VAT AT R (1)
55 GAK-30001GBO KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. ITLYE ERTPETRVATY 43 (1)
5@ GAK=-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD E1T9T F3RT9 2T (1)
57 RE-0400000-K0  SHAP RING 4 Ed™2r49 4 (1)
58 SK-3514000-5C WCOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 T ED . (2)
59 WP-0570716-SE  WASHER EFETITE 5.7X9.8%0.7 (2)
B0 GAK-010220B0 LIFTEE KNEE SWITCH ASH. B TRI7H™ I- =47 249%F H3 (1)
B1 HAT-80230T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE A{YF 33274 (TO0Z2) (2)
62 MAT-80231T00 DRIVING BAR, T0O02 24YF 397" (T002) (1)
B3 GAK-010220A0 KNEE SHITCH ASM. THIFY™ 3- 47 24%F »3 (1)
64 $5-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=11.5 33y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
B5 $8-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=14 TREFRYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
66

5K-3514000-5C

WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40

— 6 —

TAERRY™

(2)



PEDAL/KNEE PRSSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM

( SPECIAL ORDER PARTS )

16. PF-6:

PF-6: M+ tihAEE ( FHEEHR )

e — — —— — —— — — — — — S W e e e SRS B S e e s S SR "

e e e e —— s SN EEmm E—
_ S e emme eem e e e mm me e e e e mmm mmmm mema s 0 T
_ e e —— o — — — s
O T e —— — — -

e e B S S B S ——

g ———— S e ]

|
22"&?
L —Se.osta_ sapand

. 4'_1
|
b ey

—_ 27 =

SO S . . . 7.7, SRR
o2
e/

T — — — — — — — — — — — S T — — — . s | i S



REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. D E-S5—G-B-slAPFT-Tm-H SR AL e b AMT.
] GPF-010150F0 PF-6: MECHANISH ASM. Fab4taz y-# 43 1
2 GPF-010150E0 PF-G: MECHANISH ASM. $3IPALA3Y-F 93 (1)
3 112-45156 DIL RESERVOIR ASM, 7303 ¥ by (1)
4 110-Z3009 OIL RESERVOIR P77 5% 7Y (1)
L 110-23108 GASKET YT A N9y (1)
i 110-23207 RUBBER CUSHION A ¥ e ) (4)
) S3I-BT700710-SH  SCREW k3™ (1)
8 RO-0982401-00  RUBRBER RING oYy (1)
9 GPF-01012000 SLEEVE ¥yt zy-7° (1)

0 CS-TITTOTO-SHTHROUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 2729y D=11.11 ¥=10 (1)

11 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
12 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL EETPET H4FuaTT (1)
13 H3-6150430-8F NUT 15/64-23 Y3519 15/64-28 (2)
14 S5-8153010-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FAEY™ 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
15 S5-9151610-5R  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 B DYAYE A 15/64-28 (1)
G [T2-4530% PEDAL COWNECTING ARH ATRTE LVEYRsT (1)
17 110-24108 SPRING ETFE™ BLFUA™ S (1)
18 112-45206 KNEE PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT kX PTITITH (1)
18 112-45404 DRIVING ARM ¥3h48 5Ty 95t (1)
20 55-9151540-SR  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=15 Y873 AF .15/64-28 L=15 (1)
21 GPF-01014000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET ER PFRFI N Py 9kazt (1)
2 RE-TO0D000-K0  SHAP RING 10.0 Ed™ 2120 (1)
23 55-4151160-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 DYAE" AR 15/64-28 L=115 (1)
24 S3-0661120-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 nYd2+"Ab 1/4-40 L=10_5 (1)
25 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 FVEYT D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)
26 B3417-552-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING <t A WP T T N (1)
27 85-4120915-5P  SCREW 12/84-28 1=9 AT ®9" 3/16-28 L=9 (1)
28 112-45552 VIRE ASH. Ti¥ B3 (1)
29 112-45701 WIRE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE T4¥-F1-T 44148 (1)
30 GRF-01005000 WIRE STOPPER ELES b (1)
31 GPF-01004000 WIRE ROLL PIN I4%-1n (1)
32 GPF-01003000 WIRE TURE GUIDE T{¥-F1-7" F"4{}" (1)
33 112-45602 STOPPER ¥30 Ak ZF9A° - (1)

K f. N GPF-0T008000 VIRE SUPPORTER Ti¥- 14142 (1)

35 N5-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28% oA +9F 15/64-28 (1)

36 53-8153010-3R  SCREW 15/64-28% L=30 FAY™ 15/64-28 L=30 (1)

37 GPF-01002000 WIRE TUBE T{¥-F2-7" (1)

38 SK-3482500-5C  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 AEYFEIT  D=4,8 L=25 (2)

39 GPF-010150C0 CONNECTING ROD ASM. JRLVA9E" - B3 (1)

0 D7117-555-BAD ASH. LYrYET -4 B3 (1)

41 HM-GOBOOO1-SE  NUT MG a4hnTyl MG 132 (1)
42 BT114-012-000  MOTOR COMNECTING ROD VIryET - 9ty (1]
43 SH-9081423-SE  SCREW M3 L=14 YA E"AF M8 L=14 (1)
44 NM-GOBOT21-SE  NUT M8 O9an19r U8 (1)

45 GPF-01015000 CONHECTING ROD, LOWER LYY - (1)

46 B7133-012-000  SPRING LYr93™ - a3 (1)

47 GPF-01011000 WIRE TUBE GUIDE TAL¥=F2-7" Futd (1)

48 SK-3311600-SB  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 INEREYT D=3.1 L=1& (Z)

49 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT AT AT (1)

50 GPF-01017000 LINER PLATE YERS PROL T (1)

51 112-45800 SPRIG AZETACERTY ATRO0 (1)

5e BEIST-TTT-0A0  PEDAL ASH. L¥¥ha- ATF ) b3 (1)

53 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 DYRTET AR M8 L=20 (2]

54 w3-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.BX15X1.4 ATFETITS B.BX15¥1.4 (&)

55 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18¥1.6 EF% "2 8.TX18X1.6 (2)

58 D3114-555-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7345578 ok g4 (2)

57 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oyhh+yr M8 (2)

58 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7i4% 7 933 (4)

59 SH-0061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oYd75"4F M6 L=12 (4)
B0 W3-0621210~-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NESTITE B.2X11.4X1.5 (4)
61 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER B.7¥13¥1 B3T3 6.7X13X] (4)
B2 D8125-772-B00  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE Ti4% FI-+94% (1)
63 BE151-771-000  PEDAL Z¥yha- a°4%y (1)
54 B8152-771-000 PEDAL MAT ATETR7YL (1)

— 0




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

= Al

Part Mo. Page Kef. Part Ho. Paze Ref. Part Ho. Paze BRef, Part MNo. Page Ref,
m H lNo. m B H HNo. B H No. B B Ho.
BT133-012-000 28 4B|GPF-01014000 28 21| RE-0500000-K0 8 18
BT-0600402-En 20 3| B8151-771-0A0 28  B52|GPF-010150C0 28  39|RE-0500000-K0 10 3
B1109-450-B0B 2 52) B8151-771-000 28  G3|GPF-010150E0 28  2|RE-0500000-K0 10 29
B1110-012-000 2 B3] 88152-771-000 28 G4 GPF-010150F0 28  1|RE-0500000-KO 16 36
B1114-012-000 2 11| B9117-012-000 6 43l GPF-01015000 28 45| RE-0500000-K0 16 51
B1148-555-000 10 12 GPF=-01018000 28 49| RE-0500000-K0 17 16
B1191-490-000 2 54| CO=2520000-00 20 15 GPF-01017000 ag 80| RE-0G00000-K0 16 34
B1211-980-000 14 13| CQ-3500000-F0 4 3 RE-CBO0000-KO 16 48
B1212-552-A00 4 28] CO-5000000=-F0 12 41| HA-0005900-00 18 19| RE=0700000-K0 12 10
B1213-552-04A0-4 4 39| CS-0700611-5D 14 1 HA=00 1700000 17 13| RE-0800000-KD 16 27
B1242-980-000 14 27| CS-0790T73A-SH B ITIHG-2674014-7P 26 23| RE=-04900000-K0 17 19
B1305-012-0A0 6 15| CS-0791014-SH 6 30/ HR-0026B010-00 26 261 RE-0900000-K0 18 14
B1306-155-040 G I7[{C5-1111019-5SH 26 4G HW-2F18512-12 26 27| RE-1000000-KO 22 9
B1306-155-0B0 B 141 C5=-1111019-5SH 28 10| HYW-2F18512-19 18 201 RE=1000000-KO 26 o]
B1306-155-0C0 & 13} C5-120101B-SH 12 45| HY-5000700-00 17 g RE-1000000-K0 28 22
B1307-155-0A0 6 20| C3-1471214-3H 4 23|H¥-5000700-00 18 21| RE-1200000-K0 17 286
B1307-155-0B0 6 19| C5-147121A-3H 10 46| HY-0004300-00 4 27 RE-1200000-K0 26 B
B130E8-155-0A0 6 22|CS-147121A-5H 10 58 RO-0291801-00 4 40
B1402-552-000-4 6 2 HAD-11532000 24 22| RO-0371301-00 8 3
B1405-012-000 6 L] D2104-490-D00 18 11 MAD-12002000 26 42| RO-0442401-00 4 26
B140§-552-000 4 &1 D2112-555=-B00 2 17| HAT-20230T00 26 BllRn-0B891801-00 14 24
B1411-552-0A0 B 51 D2404-555-B00 16 9l MAT-80231T00 26 62| RO-0922702-00 10 15
B1414-555-000 G T1D2406-555-B00 16 10| MDBE-100B1100 B 12| RO-0982401-00 22 8
B1505-22T7=-000-4 & 24 | D2464-555-B00 17 31| H4007-110-044 4 34| RO-0982401-00 26 41
B1520-552-000-4 & 2| D2468-555-B00 17 28| M4007-121-0AC 4 30| RO-0982401-00 28 &
B1521-555-000 & 11 D3159-555-R00 g 46| M9637-110-000 16 67|RD-1331701-00 2 50
51524-491-BA0 8 441 D3201-555--DA0 23 13| M9640-110=-000 16 G| RO-1952401-00 20 2
B1524-491-BBO 8 42 D3213-555-DA0 23 14
B1609-804-BO0 12 2| D3310-555-p00 24  20|[NM-B040000-SN 16 56| sD-0460702-TFP 16 P
B1613-450-A00 10 27| DB043-555-R00 16 66| HK-B040001-50 12 41 SD-0490261-5P 23 23
B1641-490-000 14 26| D6043-555-B00 17 10| HM-6050001-SE 24 13] SD=-0500095-TH 16 4
B1644-490-000 14 25| DEO43=-555=B00 18 26| NM-6050001-5E 24 17 8D-0R50212-TP 18 9
B1808-552-04A0 6  39|DT117-555-BA0 28 40| HM-6080001-SE 28 41| 3D-0600322-5D 4 11|
B1810-552-000 6 40| D8113-555-B0O0 23 58| NM-6060003-SC 26 49| SD-0600361-5P 16 62
R1903-552-000 4 9| DE114-555-BOE 28 GSGIHH-6080721-SE 28 44| 3D-0B30275-5P 16 18
B1905-541-B00 4 G|DB125-772-B0O0 28 62| NM-60B0721-3E 28 o7 | SD-0640241-3F 28 25
B2616-372-000 20 17| GAE-01003R0O0 26 44| HM=-6100663-SE 26 51 sD-0640451-TP 12 i
B2320-490-000 14 14 Gﬂﬂ-ﬂlﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁ 26 43| NS-6110310-5P 14 38| 5D-0640702-TH 16 43
B3026-490-B00 12 35| GAK-01014000 26 20| HS5-6120310-3P 12 23| sD-0641451-58F 16 17
B3037-470-000 14 13| GAK-01015000 26 28| HS-B150430-SP 16 33| SD-0720332-5P 3 10
B3115-552-000 2 AR | GAE-01016000 26 16| NS-6150430-5SF 28 35| 5D-1000701-TP 14 10
B3118-552-C00 P 51 | GAK-01018000 26 TINS-6150430-5K 22 12{ $D-1000801-5H 10 4%
B3120-125-000 2 42 | GAK-01019000 26 4l H5-6150430-5R 28 13| 3E-4301041-5R 20 30
B3125-012-000 23 18 | GAK-010220A0 26 B3| NS-BG20310-5P & 451 SK-%311600-S8 28 438
B3126-012-000 2 45| GAK-010220B0 26 60| NS-BB20310-SP 1 9| SK-3482500-5C 23 28
B312G-012-000 23 16 | GAK-02021040 20 17| H5-6620310-5P 12 B2V SK-3482500-SC 28 38
B3122-012-000 2 4T | GAK-300010BQ 206 BBl NS-GBA0410-SH 16 58| 85K-3514000-5C 26 55
B3129-012-A00 2 43 | GAK-30004000 26 26| NS-6660430-5P 16 59| SK-3514000-5C 26 66
B3120-012-B00 23 17| GAK-30005000 26 54| ¥S-GGB0410-SP 10 53| SL-4030851-5F 20 21
B3132-552-000 2 44 | GAK-I00060A/0 26 36 SL-4051001-M7 L
B3200-555-000 23 22| GAK-300060B0 26 21 PS-0150085-KP 14 11| SM-4030601-SH 18 3
B3211-555-000 23 21 | GAE-30006000 2h 1 SH-4030601-5N 18 23
B3212-5585-000 23 20| GAK-30006000 26 39| RC-0330415-KP 8 39| SM-4030&01-SB 26 14
B3214-047-000 2 31| GAK-30007040 206 10| RC-0330415-KP 12 33| SH-4030801-3R 26 18
B3305-704-000-4 24 11 GAK-300070B0 26 3| RC-0330415-KP 12 35| SH-4030801-3B 26 24
B3311-012-000 24 41 GAK-30011000 26 11| RC-1381001-KP 10 39 SM-4030801-5B 26 35
B3311-T04-000 24 &1 GAK-30012000 26 91 RC~-1351001-KP 10 42| SM-4031401-5B 26 32
BI317-704-000 24 18 |GAK-30013000 26 8| RC-1850001-KP 4 22| SM-4031501-5C 17 3
B3313-704-L0O0-4 24 T GAE-30014000 26 52| RE-0300000-K0 18 17| SM-4051001-5B 26 |
B3320-704-L00-4 24 3| GAK-30015000 26 47| RE-0320000-K0 14 33| SH-4051001-58 26 22
B3404-122-000 20 8| GAK-30016000 26 291 RE=0320000-K0 26 50| SM-4051405-5E 24 12
B3417-552-000 28 26| GPF-01002000 28 37| RE-0400000-K0 &  50) SM-BOB1610-53C 24 B
B3419-122-000 22 L8 | GPF-01003000 28 32| RE-0400000-K0 16 39)| SH-9061203-SE 28 59
B3431-552-000-A 22 17| GPF-01004000 28 31| RE-0400000-KD 17 21| SM-2051423-S5E 28 43
B3n14-412-000 20 123 | GRF-01005000 28 30| RE-0400000-K0 17 30| SM-9082023-3E 28 53
B3536-122-000 20 91 GPF-01008000 28 34| RE-0400000-K0 26 57| SO0-1150501-S0 20 B
B4123-522-008 12 16 | GPF-01011000 28 A7) RE-0500000-K0 8 TIS5-1120710-3F 2 bb
BT114-012-000 28  42|GPF-01012000 28 . 9| RE-0500000-KO . & 14| S5-2060210-5P 16 8

0




MUMERICAL INDEX OQOF PFARTS ]

| Part Ho. Pager Ref. Part No. Page BRef. Part Nc. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref,

m & B Ho. & H HNo. B B Mo W B H No
33-2080620-5P 12 13|S5-8151220-SP 26 64| 5S-9151610-SFE 28  15|1106-03059 415
$5-2110915-5P 2 53|53-6660610-TP 16 20| $S-9182010-SH 22  11|110-08109 fFaiig
S5-4080620-TP 10 28| 55-6661110-SP 4 16| SS-9661120-CP 28 24| 110-08358 10 54
55-4080620-TP 16  11|S3-6700710-3H 22 g 110-08455 10 1
53-4110515-SP 23 15| SS-8700710-SH 26 40| TA-0850604-R0 2 9] 110-08604 s e
$3-4110615-SP 17 3| 58-6700710-SH 28 7| TA-0850604-F0 12 27| 110-08703 [
85-4110715-SP 16 12| $$-7080510-TF B 10| TA-1250406-R0 2  50/110-08703 ]2s g
$5-4110715-SP 16 28| $5-7081310-SF 23 24| TA-1250705-R0 2 10[110-08802 10 35
S3-4111815-SP 17 7[55-T090410-SP 18 10| TA-1470702-R0 2 18] 110-08901 10 30
$5-4120615-5P 2 21|85-7090610-8P 16 42 TA-1470704-K0 2 22(110-09008 {4 e |
$5-41206815-5p 2 35|3S-7000910-5P 8 31| TA-1750502-R0 14 20| 110-09008 P
$5-4120615-5P 2 36[3$3-T090910-5P 12 49| TA-2000502-R0 2 23|110-09107 10 51
SS-4120615-5P & 58|S55-7090910-5F 12 52| TA-2101002-R0 2 191110-09107 12 55
$5-4120615-5F & 64|55-7090910-SP 12 59| TA-2101002-R0 2 25/110-09206 (iR
S5-4120615-SP 14  17|3S-7110350-SP 22 10 110-09208 12 53
S5-4120615-5FP 14  30|55-7110410-5P & 62| WP-0330500-MB 268 23| 110-09305 10 26
55-4120615-5P 18  2B|S55-7110510-5P 10 24| WP-0330501-3B 26 30| 110-09404 (i
55-4120615-5P 206 13|SS-7110570-3P 12 19 WP-0450000-S0 16 55| 110-09300 10 9
$5-4120015-SP 2 1{55-7110710-5P 23 2| WP-0450801-5D 4 31| 110-09909 19511
$5-4120915-SP 2 . 12|85-7110740-TF 8 54| VP-0450846-SP 8  65]|110-10006 1) s
S5-4120915-SF 2 16|58-7110740-TF 8 61| VP-0480856-SF 23 7] 110-10303 e |
$5-4120915-SP B 25[855-7110740-TP 10 43| WP-0501016-50 23 25| 110-10808 10 50
55-4120015-5P 6 29|35-7T110740-TP 17 24| WP-0553216-SD 17 12| 110-10907 10 45
535-4120615-5PF 10 B1]|88-7T111120-SP 10 63| WP-0570716-SE 26 50)|.110-10907 10 80
55-4120915-SF 17 15|35-7111416-SF 26 65| yP-08300816-SP 14 8] 110-11301 10¥* 25
$S-4120915-SP 23 4] 55-7111810-3P & 30| WP-0621016-5D 28 53! 110-14008 ]
$5-4120915-5P 28 27|SS-T120770-3H 10 10| yp-0621016-SH 16 32! 110-14158 10 56
$5-4121015-5p 2 4[S5-T121410-5P 10 41} yp-0850816-3P 8 21| 110-14208 10 ° 43
S5-4121015-SP 18  27|33-7121410-SF 10 - 55) yp-0861016-SP 8 23 110-14354 10 B2
85-4150915-3P 8  47|55-T151210-8P 28 48| yp-0571016-SE 23 61| 110-15005 Bes 32
$5-4150915-8P 16  47[335-7620750-SP 14 21| yp-0871602-SE 28 55| 110-15104 6.. 36
55-4150915-3p 17  32(35-7681650-TP 4  27|yp-1221016-SP 18 5| 110-15203 cat gl
55-4150015-5F 20 33| 33-T701510-SP 23  11yyp-1702600-30 24 19| 110-17209 4 2
$5-4150915-5F 23 5| 35-80:90410-5P 2 49fyp-1703001-5C 17 27| 110-15405 3 49
55-4151215-8F 16 63| S3-8110410-TF 6 38| ¥S-031C002-KN 18 22| 110-18504 2. 38
SS-B060210-5F 2 65|35-8110520-TP 16 22| ¥s-0310702-K3 26 15| 110-18603 20y B0
SS-6080340-SP 20 4| 35-8120410-5P 12 26| ¥5-0310702-KS 26 19| 110-18301 B 8
S5-BOR0410-SP i 7| 35-8120740-SP 12 47| ys-0310702-KS 26 25! 110-18900 2 4]
S5-B030720-SP 8 25| S5-8120740-5P 12 58| y$-0310702-KS 26 31| 110-20005 A0
55-6090510-SF 14 2| 35-8150410-SP 12 30| v$-0310702-K5 26 34| 110-20054 20 19
S5-6090510-SP 16 16| SS-8150432-TH B 35| ¥5-0510002-KN 24 16| 110-20203 205 20
$5-6090620-SP 10 19| S5-8150432-TH 10 44| ys-0511302-KB 26 13| 110-20302 20., 20
S5-6090620-5P 10 37| 53-8150710-5P 2 37| Ws-0511302-KB 26 21 110-20401 W0 97
$3-6090620-SP 10 52| S5-8150710-SP 10 36| ¥S-0621210-KR 28 60| 110-20500 20 25
$S-6090670-TP 4 19| 8%-8150912-TH 4 13| WS-0861410-KR 28 54| 110-20609 20 26
SS-60GO6T0-TP i 6| 35-8151150-8F 4 11 W5-1643202-K8 24 21| 110-20704& 26 24
SS-6000670-TP 10 7| 55-8151550-5P 425-50 110-20807 S0 98
35-6110420-TF 6 31/ SS-8153010-5F 22 13| 110-00510 2 14| 110-20906 26°° 22
SS-6110610-TP 2 B1|885-8153010-58k 28 141 110-00619 2 15( 110-21003 20 35
S$-6110610-TP 12  39{455-8153010-SR 28 36! 110-00700 2 34| 110-21300 20 16
SS-6110716-TP 16  B1|SS-8660410-5P 12 46| 110-003582 v 5| 110-21409 20 31
35-6110710-TP 18 25| S5-8660530-TP 12 18| 110-01104 2 66| 110-21503 20 ]
SS-6110820-TF 14 7| S5-8660530-TF 268 45| 110-01500 2 29l 110-21796 16 B4
55-6111010-SF 6 34| 58-8660530-TP 28 11| 110-01e09 2 64] 110-23009 22 7
§5-6111010-SP 20 34| S3-R6ROG1O-TFP 4 24| 110-01858 2 g2l 110-23009 28 4
55-6111030-TP 14 15| SS-8660610=TP 4 250 110-02409 4 Eﬂi 110-23108 22 3
$5-8111210-8P 4 30| SS-8660610-TP 10 47! 110-02508 4 217110-23108 v 38
S5-6120930-TF 10 16| SS-REB0OB10-TP 10 59 110-02904 4 41| 110-23108 28 5
88-6121210-SP 10 57| 3%-86B0810-TP 6 16| 110-04009 6 24| 110-23207 28 B
55-6121210-SP 14 19| 55-8560810-TP B 18| 110-04207 § 27| 110-23308 23 i
$S-B121220-TP & 411 $5-3660810-TP 5 21/110-05105 B 91 110-23603 ol (1]
55-6121220-TP & 431 $3-8860810-TP 6 23]110-05204 4 T 110-23702 22 20
$5-6121220-TF 10 5| S&£-8631850-TP 4 10/110-06103 & 32)110-2375] L |
S8-6121220-TF 12 24| 55-9111113-TF 14 37| 110-08350 g Bl 110-23801 S |
55-6121220-TP 12 25| S5-9151160-CP 28 23| 110-06756 A 4] 110-24007 22 7
$SS-6121220-TF 12 42| S8-9151540-Sk 22 221 110-08005 8 8| 110-24007 28 o
$5-6121220-TP 12 48] SS-8151540-38 28 20! 110-07101 g 9l 110-24106 V. 8
55-6121220-TP . 12  66) SS-9151610-3k . 22 14| 110-08000 4 17] 110-24106 g8ty 17

=Tl



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # g
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. rart No. Page Ref. Dart No. Page Ref.
m H No. m H Ho. & B Ho. o B B HNo.
110-24205 20 15|111-01300 17 17)112-12909 14 4l 112-33202 1% [5-15
110~24304 29 231111-02001 17 4]112-13006 14 16| 112-33301 I8 0% -7
110-24403 22 19(111-02100 17 5] 112-13105 2 24| 112-33400 1802 -3
110-24502 28 10|111-02209 17 6]112-14004 12 43| 112-32857 18§51
110-30202 5 26|111-02308 17 14]112-14103 12 22| 112-33855 18 = 24
110-30301 2 25|111-02506 17 2| 112-14202 12 21 112-24150 180 Fa-12
110-30400 5 B7|111-02605 2 13] 112-14301 12 20| 112-34309 18 2
110-32158 4 331111-41355 6 42] 112-14400 12 29| 112-34408 18] [t B
110-32265 4 361111-81500 24 14| 112-14509 12 40| 112-34507 18 16
110-35003 B 2|111-81559 4 1| 112-14707 12 31} 112-34608 18 fo- 8
110-37157 10 40]111-81609 24 10]112-148086 12 36| 112-40108 6 45
110-37207 10 3&[111-81708 24 15| 112-14905 12 37| 112-45156 o8l Fa- 3
110-37355 10- - 26| 111-81757 24 91 112-15001 12 34| 112-45206 28 18
110-28650 5 4g|111-81807 24 5] 112-15100 12 32| 112-45305 28 16
110-38759 6 44|111-81806 24 2] 112-15209 8 40] 112-45404 288 15
110-38809 5 33{112-00151 2 5]112-16009 12 3| 112-45552 2851028
110-38908 6  41|112-00201 2 B[112-16157 12 1| 112-45602 28 33
110-39062 4 5| 112-00300 2  57(112-16308 12 65| 112-45701 28 29
110-39070 4 41112-00409 2 56| 112-16405 12 12| 112-45300 28 151
110-40052 16  5|112-00508 2 2] 112-16504 1253 51]
110-40201 16 7] 112-00607 2 3l 112-16603 12 5
110-40300 16 g|112-00805 2 58| 112-16702 12 i
110-40607 16  35|112-02009 4 42| 112-18801 1277~
110-40706 16 37|112-02108 4 11| 112-16900 8 &7
110-40854 16 45(112-02207 4 12| 112-17108 g 38
110-40953 16 44(112-02306 4 14| 112-17205 AT
110-41308 16 43|112-03106 6 26]112-17353 § 25
110-41407 16 40|112-04005 8 34| 112-17601 5 35
110-41506 16 41(112-04104 8 28| 112-20001 8 Bl
110-41805 16 28|112-04203 8 27| 112-20100 853717
110-417G4 16  29]112-04302 2 201 112-20209 2T 4B
110-41352 16 30]112-04401 3 33| 112-20252 2 40
110-42058 16 241112-04559 8 19 112-20308 LY )
110-42207 16 50[112-04609 & 20| 112-21504 2011232
110-42264 16 23]112-05002 3 22| 112-21603 200 1412
110-42308 16 26|112-05101 8 18| 112-21852 20RE5-7
110-42405 16 311112-05200 5. &l 112-21T02 20 11
110-42504 16  141112-056309 8 12| 112-21801 20 10
110-42552 16  13|112-05408 8 13! 112-21900 2014
110-42652 16  15(112-06000 10 - 17| 112-22007 20 5
110-42751 16 25|112-06208 10 4] 112-22502 23218-9
110-42%50 16 19]112-06307 10 6| 112-52551 9% 00D
110-42959 16 21]112-06406 10 8| 112-22569 23 1
110-45007 16 60j112-06455 16 .- 21 112-27801 203883
110-43106 16 53{112-06853 14 3| 112-22700 29 12
110-43205 1 521112=-07008 14 35| 112-25257 4 29
110-43304 16 571112-100602 12 17| 112-26008 it BRI
| 110-43353 16 48/112-10101 12 14| 112-26107 i 4
110-43403 16  541112-10200 12 151 112-27006 14:7:-9
110-43551 16 B5|112-10309 12 58] 112-27501 1732229
110-45002 2 20|112-10408%8 12 5o 61: - 11227650 1Tpaa2
110-45051 2 28|112-10507 12 63| 112-27600 1785525
110-45101 2 321112-10606 12 80| 112-27758. 13a8z13
110-45200 o 30[112-10705 12 50| 112-28004 1748220
110-45309 2 331112-10804 1 R1| 112-28103 17 22
110-45408 8 56|112-10903 12 R4l 112-28202 \faas1i
110-45507 8 55/112-11000 12 44| 112-28251 17 1
110-45606 8 53|112-11109 14 22| 112-28501 16 B89
110-45705 8 43|112-1120% 14 36| 112-30000 l2asa2gl
110-45804 8 571112-11307 14 23| 112-30109 B 36
110-45902 8 53]112-11455 14 6] 112-30554 AlBgn?
110-46000 8 63]112-11851 14 12| 112-30802 8 15
110-47057 22 1|112-12155 14 5| 112-30901 8 B0
110-47107 22 4|112-12208 14 29| 112-31503 202 1 036
110-47107 26  37{112-12354 14 341 112-32055 16 1
110-52701 10 13(112-12610 14 281 112-32105 16 1
111-00104 2 27|112-1270] 14 311112-33053 18 18
111-00252 10 34/112-12800 14 321 112-33061 T8 1




